	05-20-2003)FFICE	
Form PTO 1595		U.S. Department of Commerc	e
<u>REC</u>	102452629	A TENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	-	record the attached original documents or co	ору
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5-12:03	me and address of receiving	
		party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINES	
b) Scott M. Carlson h) Ke	enneth J. Oakes	MACHINES CORPORATION	
	harles E. Shapley eslie W. Wyman	Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	
e) Marten J. Halmak) Haf) Jeffrey P. Kubalal)	arry M. Yudenfriend		520
More names attached?		More names attached? V V N	2
		More names attached? Y X N	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment		
4. Application number:	Filed:		
Filed with new application:	<u> </u>	18436240	
Execution date(s):		10-100121-	
a) <u>5-8-2003</u> b) <u>5-10-2003</u>	g) <u>5-9-3</u> h) 5-8-3		
o) <u>5-9-2003</u>	i) <u>5-8-8</u>	<u>2003</u>	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u>	i) <u>5-8-0</u> j) <u>5-9-0</u>	2003	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u>	i) <u>5-8-</u> a	2003	
c) $5 - 9 - 2003$ d) $5 - 9 - 2003$ e) $5 - 12 - 2003$ f) $5 - 5 - 2003$	i) <u>5-8-</u> j) <u>5-9-</u> k) <u>5-12</u>	2003 2003 -2003	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> l) <u></u>	2003 2003 -2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> l) al numbers attached? <u>Y</u>	2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp	i) 5-8-c j) 5-9-c k) 5-la l) - al numbers attached? Y nom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration	2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-2-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Con Intellectual	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-la</u> l) In numbers attached? <u>Y</u> mom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq.	2003 2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account:	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-2-2-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectus 2455 Sour	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> l) al numbers attached? <u>Y</u> nom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration al Property Law	2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-2-2-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectus 2455 Sour	i) <u>5-8-a</u> j) <u>5-9-a</u> k) <u>5-1a</u> l) <u>5-1a</u> il numbers attached? <u>Y</u> mom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration al Property Law th Road, P386	 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) 	K240
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectur 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-la</u> l) <u>5-la</u> l] <u>5-la</u>	 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) 	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Con Intellectua 2455 Sou Poughkee	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-la</u> l) <u>5-la</u> l] <u>5-la</u>	2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM)	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectus 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the and any attached copy is a true copy	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-la</u> l) <u>5-la</u> l] <u>5-la</u>	2003 2003 2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) ACE 5. the foregoing information is true and correct	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectur 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-la</u> l) <u>5-la</u> l] <u>5-la</u>	2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM)	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectus 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the and any attached copy is a true copy	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> k) <u>5-12</u> ll numbers attached? <u>Y</u> nom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration al Property Law th Road, P386 psie, NY 12601-5400 DO NOT USE THIS SPA best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	2003 3000 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) ACE 5-10 2003	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-12-2003</u> f) <u>5-8-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Corp Intellectus 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the and any attached copy is a true copy	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> l) <u>5-12</u> il numbers attached? <u>Y</u> nom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration al Property Law th Road, P386 psie, NY 12601-5400 DO NOT USE THIS SPA best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	2003 2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) ACE 5. the foregoing information is true and correst Date 2003 2003 2003 2003 2003 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) 2003 2003 2003 2003 2004 2003 2003 2003 2003 2003 2003 2003 2003	
c) <u>5-9-2003</u> d) <u>5-9-2003</u> e) <u>5-2-2003</u> f) <u>5-2-2003</u> Additiona 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document shoul Name: Floyd A. IBM Con Intellectus 2455 Sou Poughkee 9. Statement and Signature: To the and any attached copy is a true copy	i) <u>5-8-c</u> j) <u>5-9-c</u> k) <u>5-12</u> la numbers attached? <u>Y</u> nom correspondence d be mailed: Gonzalez, Esq. poration al Property Law th Road, P386 psie, NY 12601-5400 DO NOT USE THIS SPA best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. <u>Jumar A</u> Signature	2003 2003 2003 2003 X_N 6. Total # of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Charge to Deposit Account: 09-0463 (IBM) ACE 5. the foregoing information is true and correst Date 2003 ACE 5. the foregoing information is true and correst Date 2003 Date	1 090463

REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0182

IBM Docket No.: POU920020143US1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1)	Frank W. Brice, Jr. County of Ulster	of Hurley State of New York
(2)	Scott M. Carlson County of Pima	of Tucson State of Arizona
(3)	Janet R. Easton County of Ulster	of Woodstock State of New York
(4)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(5)	Marten J. Halma County of Dutchess	of Poughquag State of New York
(6)	Jeffrey P. Kubala County of Dutchess	of Poughquag State of New York
(7)	Tan Lu County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(8)	Kenneth J. Oakes County of Dutchess	of Wappingers Falls State of New York
(9)	Charles E. Shapley County of Dutchess	of Salt Point State of New York
(10)	Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(11)	and Harry M. Yudenfriend County of Dutchess	of Poughkeepsie State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

MANAGING ACCESS, BY OPERATING SYSTEM IMAGES OF A COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT, OF INPUT/OUTPUT RESOURCES OF THE COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1) 5-8-2003, (2)	, (3) <u>5-9-2003</u> , (4) <u>5/9/2003</u> ,
	_,(7) <u>5-9-2003</u> ,(8) <u>5-8-2003</u> ,
(9) 5-8-2003,(10) 5-9-2003	$1_{,}$ and $(11)_{,} 5_{,} 2_{,} 2_{,} 8_{,} 3_{,}$

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0183

from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Harry

M

Signed

- (3) at $\frac{f_{\alpha} u_{\eta} \cdot h_{\overline{ceps;e}}}{on 5 9/2003}$ (Y)
- (4) at OUGHKBBSIE, NY on 5/7/2003
- (5) at <u>6 ushke pie</u> NY on <u>5/12/2003</u>
- (6) at <u>POUGN Reepsie NY</u> on <u>5.8-2003</u>
- (7) at Pougheepsie NY on <u>1-9-2003</u>
- (9) at <u>Bugh Leep Ste N</u>Y on <u>5°8 3003</u>
- (10) at <u>Suelleepsie</u> NY on <u>5 9 23</u>
- (11) at <u>POUGHKEEPSIE</u> N'on <u>51/2</u> 2003

Frank W. Brice,

Scott M. Carlson lánet R. Easton Marten Halm Jeff Tan Lu Kenneth J. Oakes Charles E. Shapley

ıdenfrien¢

05-12 03 00:36 FWC

MAY OG 107 11.17 FR

P:08

IBM Docket No.: POU920020143US1 Page 1 of 2

5026242285 PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1)	Frank W. Brice, Jr. County of Ulster		of Hurley State of New York
(2)	Scott M. Carlson County of Pima		of Turson State of Arizona
(3)	Janet R. Easton County of Ulsics		nf Woodstock State of New York
(4)	Charles W. Gainey, Jr. County of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(5)	Marten J. Heima County of Dutchess		of Poughquag State of New York
(6)	Jeffrey P. Kubala County of Dutchess		of Poughquag State of New York
(7)	Tan Lu C oun ly of Dutchess		of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(8)	Kenneth J. Oakes County of Dutchess		of Wappingers Falls State of New York
(9)	Charles E. Shapley County of Dutchess		of Salt Point State of New York
(10)	Leslie W. Wyman County of Dutchess	and	of Poughkeepsie State of New York
(11)	Horry M. Yudenfriend County of Dutchess	and	of Poughkeepsie State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

MANAGING ACCESS, BY OPERATING SYSTEM IMAGES OF A COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT, OF INPUT/OUTPUT RESOURCES OF THE COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

and executed a United States Patent Application therefor on

(1) 5-8-2003	_, (2)	5-10-03	_, (3)	(4)	12003,
			.(7) <u>5-9-2003</u>		_
(9)	_, (10)_	5-9-2003	, and (11)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Urchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter valled IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereor is hereby acknowledged, we, the above manued, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IDM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting

MAY 12 '03 03:01

IBM Docket No.: POU920020143US1 Page 2 of 2

trom the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents m issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

$$\begin{array}{c} (9) & \text{at} \\ & \text{on} \\ (10) & \text{or } For with Kan only \\ \end{array}$$

$$\begin{array}{c} (10) \quad \operatorname{at} \underline{\partial u} \underbrace{\partial u} \underbrace{\partial$$

(11) at______ on_____

W. Brice, Jr. Scon M. Carlson Janet R. Easton Charles W. Gaincy, Jr

Marten J. Halma

Jeff

ТалЈи Kenneth J. Oakes

Shapley eslie W Wyman

Harry M. Yudenfriend



502624228 TENT PAGE. 09 REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0186

.